
RACE 1 ‐ 10km 

RACE 1 OVERALL PLACING

W1 / W2 / W6 ‐ 10km 
Overall Placing Time Team / Individual Club Event

1st  58:27:42 Gunz & Rozes Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc W6 10km ‐ Snr Master Mixed (Morning Race)

2nd  59:04:27 ZANDSTRA, Mitch Ruamatā Waka Ama Club W1 10km ‐ Open Men

3rd  59.25.90 WAHAPANGO, Hemi Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club W1 10km ‐ Open Men

4th  59:30:21 Whakaari Waka Ama O Whakatane W6 10km ‐ Master Women

5th  59:38:74 KEREOPA, Kaitawhiti Turangawaewae Waka Sports W1 10km ‐ Open Men

6th  1:00:22 KOIA, Dale Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club W1 10km ‐ Snr Master Men

7th  1:00:52 HIGGINS, Courtney Turangawaewae Waka Sports W1 10km ‐ Open Men

8th  1:01:03 Asoy Te Toki Voyaging Trust W2 10km ‐ Open Men

9th  1:01:11 Te Puaha Mixed Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated W6 10km ‐ Open Mixed (Morning Race)

10th  1:01:23 Sam Baker and RJ Ruamatā Waka Ama Club W2 10km ‐ Open Men 

11th  1:01:50 JB Ioaba Ruamatā Waka Ama Club W1 10km ‐ Open Men

12th  1:01:51 Whaingaroa Mixed Waka Ama TeWhaingaroa Whanau Hoe Waka W6 10km ‐ Master Mixed (Morning Race)

13th  1:02:08 HIRST, Tui Ruamatā Waka Ama Club W1 10km ‐ Open Men

14th  1:02:16 Mauao Mixed W4 Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao W6 10km ‐ Open Mixed (Morning Race)

15th  1:02:23 Te Puaha Mixed Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated W6 10km ‐ Open Mixed (Morning Race)

16th  1:02:43 Amohia Turangawaewae Waka Sports W6 10km ‐ Master Women

17th  1:03:17 SMITH, Vance Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc. W1 10km ‐ Open Men

18th  1:03:19 Ihi Lani J19 Te Toki Voyaging Trust W6 10km ‐ J19 Women

19th  1:03:43 GABEL, Rutene Tirohanga Waka Ama W1 10km ‐ Open Men

20th  1:04:18 WILSON, Brandon Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club W1 10km ‐ Open Men

21st  1:04:39 Ōkāreka Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club W6 10km ‐ Snr Master Mixed (Morning Race)

22nd  1:05:00 Darryl Hyne TMOCC W1 10km  ‐ Snr Master Men

23rd  1:05:03 ROOZENDAAL, Bevan Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club W1 10km ‐ Snr Master Men

24th  1:05:26 Hine Ipiripiri Tirohanga Waka Ama W6 10km ‐ Open Women

25th  1:05:31 River Ratz Te Toki Voyaging Trust W6 10km ‐ Master Women

26th  1:06:01 Hinewaiariki Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc. W6 10km ‐ Gld Master Women

27th  1:06:34 RAKENA, Matthew Kaihoe o Ngati Rehia Trust W1 10km ‐ Open Men

28th  1:06:35 Suzy & Sean Ruamatā Waka Ama Club W2 10km ‐ Snr Master Mixed (Morning Race)

29th  1:07:14 SOUTHON, Kereama Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 10km ‐ Open Men

30th  1:07:14 Rangitea Nga Tai Whakarongo W6 10km ‐ Open Women

31st  1:08:14 HOHEPA, Wiri Ruamatā Waka Ama Club W1 10km ‐ Open Men

32nd  1:08:33 Mareikura Hinemaia Mareikura Waka Ama Club Incorporated W6 10km ‐ Gld Master Women

33rd  1:08:41 Wāhine Pakari Hauraki Waka Ama  W6 10km ‐ Master Women

34th  1:09:03 KERR, Roretana Ruamatā Waka Ama Club W1 10km ‐ Open Men

35th  1:09:17 Paea Te Toki Voyaging Trust W6 10km ‐ Open Women

36th  1:09:44 He Waka Atawhai Ruamatā Waka Ama Club W6 10km ‐ Master Mixed (Morning Race)

37th  1:10:33 Hineteuru Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc. W6 10km ‐ Gld Master Women

38th  1:10:34 Whaitere Hauraki Waka Ama  W6 10km ‐ Gld Master Women

39th  1:11:34 CLARKE, Arana Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated W1 10km ‐ Master Men

40th  1:11:44 PATTERSON, Greg Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club W1 10km ‐ Snr Master Men

41st  1:12:06 Hinemoana Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc. W6 10km ‐ Snr Master Women

42nd  1:12:20 Ururoa Nga Tai Whakarongo W6 10km ‐ Master Women

43rd  1:13:05 ENOKA, Piripi Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 10km ‐ Open Men

44th  1:13:07 Wild Whaea Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc W6 10km ‐ Master 70 Women

45th  1:13:13 TAUTUHI, Waahi ( Wazza ) Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc. W1 10km ‐ Open Men

46th  1:13:49 Kahuwhitiki Morunga Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 10km ‐ J19 Men

47th  1:14:20 TMOCC Theo's Crew Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club IncW6 10km ‐ Open Mixed (Morning Race)

48th  1:14:23 TAUTE, Duke Mareikura Waka Ama Club Incorporated W1 10km ‐ Open Men

49th  1:14:36 APORO, Mata Taupo Waka Ama Club W1 10km ‐ Gld Master Men

50th  1:15:20 FALEPEAU, Nick Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated W1 10km ‐ Master Men
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RACE 1 ‐ 10km 

RACE 1 OVERALL PLACING

W1 / W2 / W6 ‐ 10km 
Overall Placing Time Team / Individual Club Event

51st  1:15:21 Nga Hau E Wha Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc W6 10km ‐ Gld Master Women

52nd  1:15:26 MULLANY, Paora Mareikura Waka Ama Club Incorporated W1 10km ‐ Open Men

53rd  1:15:27 LEREW, Toby Ruamatā Waka Ama Club W1 10km ‐ Gld Master Men

54th  1:15:57 Mania Davis Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 10km ‐ J19 Men

55th  1:16:07 DEWES, Ngahiwi Mareikura Waka Ama Club Incorporated W1 10km ‐ Open Men

56th  1:17:39 PUTAIRI, Caleb Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc. W1 10km ‐ Open Men

57th  1:18:00 Liam Nepa Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 10km ‐ J19 Men

58th  1:18:25 TE HIRA, Ihaia Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 10km ‐ Open Men

59th  1:19:07 LAWSON, Whetu Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 10km ‐ Open Men

60th  1:20:01 PANAPA, James Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated W1 10km ‐ Master Men

61st  1:20:41 NIKORA, Kingi Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 10km ‐ Open Men

62nd  1:21:36 TMOCC Water Women Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club IncW6 10km ‐ Golden Master Women

63rd  1:22:20 SAMPSON, Pete Nga Tai Whakarongo W1 10km ‐ Master Men

64th  1:22:51 TARAPA, Bruno Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated W1 10km ‐ Master Men

65th  1:23:42 Tirohanga Tirohanga Waka Ama W2 Mixed ‐ Open Mixed

66th  1:35:21 HAWIRA, Brian Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao W1 10km ‐ Gld Master Men

67th  1:40:04 PEWHAIRANGI, Peter Taupo Waka Ama Club W1 10km ‐ Master Men

68th  1:43:49 JANJIC, Bojan Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao W1 10km ‐ Open Men

69th  1:45:36 TAIPETI, Sonny Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 10km ‐ Master Men

Missing Result ROGERSON, Michael Turangawaewae Waka Sports W1 10km ‐ Master Men

Missing Result REWETI‐AUGUST, Toha Hei Matau Paddlers W1 10km ‐ Master Men

Missing Result Tangi Thomson Turangawaewae Waka Sports W1 10km  ‐ Snr Master Men

Missing Result Matangireia Nga Tai Whakarongo W6 10km ‐ Open Women

Missing Result Stanley and Jane King Mitimitaga Waka Ama Club W2  Open Mixed
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RACE 1 ‐ 10km  

RACE 1 GRADE RESULTS

W1 10km
Placing Time W1 10km ‐ J19 Men Club

1st 1:13:49 Kahuwhitiki Morunga Te Toki Voyaging Trust

2nd 1:15:57 Mania Davis Te Toki Voyaging Trust

3rd 1:18:00 Liam Nepa Te Toki Voyaging Trust

Placing Time W1 10km ‐ Open Men Club

1st 59:04:27 ZANDSTRA, Mitch Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

2nd 59.25.90 WAHAPANGO, Hemi Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club

3rd 59.38.47 KEREOPA, Kaitawhiti Turangawaewae Waka Sports

4th 1:00:52 HIGGINS, Courtney Turangawaewae Waka Sports

5th 1:01:50 JB Ioaba Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

6th 1:02:08 HIRST, Tui Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

7th 1:03:17 SMITH, Vance Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc.

8th 1:03:43 GABEL, Rutene Tirohanga Waka Ama

9th 1:04:18 WILSON, Brandon Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club

10th 1:06:34 RAKENA, Matthew Kaihoe o Ngati Rehia Trust

11th 1:07:14 SOUTHON, Kereama Te Toki Voyaging Trust

12th 1:08:14 HOHEPA, Wiri Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

13th 1:09:03 KERR, Roretana Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

14th 1:13:05 ENOKA, Piripi Te Toki Voyaging Trust

15th 1:13:13 TAUTUHI, Waahi ( Wazza ) Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc.

16th 1:14:23 TAUTE, Duke Mareikura Waka Ama Club Incorporated

17th 1:15:26 MULLANY, Paora Mareikura Waka Ama Club Incorporated

18th 1:16:07 DEWES, Ngahiwi Mareikura Waka Ama Club Incorporated

19th 1:17:39 PUTAIRI, Caleb Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc.

20th 1:18:25 TE HIRA, Ihaia Te Toki Voyaging Trust

21st 1:19:07 LAWSON, Whetu Te Toki Voyaging Trust

22nd 1:20:41 NIKORA, Kingi Te Toki Voyaging Trust

23rd 1:43:49 JANJIC, Bojan Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao
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RACE 1 ‐ 10km  

RACE 1 GRADE RESULTS
W1 10km
Placing Time W1 10km ‐ Master Men Club

1st 1:11:34 CLARKE, Arana Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

2nd 1:15:20 FALEPEAU, Nick Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

3rd 1:20:01 PANAPA, James Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

4th 1:22:20 SAMPSON, Pete Nga Tai Whakarongo

5th 1:22:51 TARAPA, Bruno Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

6th 1:40:04 PEWHAIRANGI, Peter Taupo Waka Ama Club

7th 1:45:36 TAIPETI, Sonny Te Toki Voyaging Trust

Missing Result ROGERSON, Michael Turangawaewae Waka Sports

Missing Result REWETI‐AUGUST, Toha Hei Matau Paddlers

Placing Time W1 10km ‐ Snr Master Men Club

1st 1:00:22 KOIA, Dale Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club

2nd 1:05:00 Darryl Hyne TMOCC

3rd 1:05:03 ROOZENDAAL, Bevan Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club

4th 1:11:44 PATTERSON, Greg Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club

Missing Result Tangi Thomson Turangawaewae Waka Sports

Placing Time W1 10km ‐ Gld Master Men Club

1st 1:14:36 APORO, Mata Taupo Waka Ama Club

2nd 1:15:27 LEREW, Toby Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

3rd 1:35:21 HAWIRA, Brian Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

Placing Time W2 10km ‐ Mixed Club

1st 1:06:35 Suzy & Sean ‐ Snr Master Mixed Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

2nd 1:23:42 Tirohanga ‐ Open Mixed Tirohanga Waka Ama

Missing Result Stanley and Jane King ‐ Open Mixed Mitimitaga Waka Ama Club

Placing Time W2 10km ‐ Open Men Club

1st 1:01:03 Asoy Te Toki Voyaging Trust

2nd 1:01:23 Sam Baker and RJ Ruamatā Waka Ama Club
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RACE 1 ‐ 10km  

RACE 1 GRADE RESULTS

W6 10km
Placing Time W6 10km ‐ J19 Women Club

1st 1:03:19 Ihi Lani J19 Te Toki Voyaging Trust

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Open Women Club

1st 1:05:26 Hine Ipiripiri Tirohanga Waka Ama

2nd 1:07:14 Rangitea Nga Tai Whakarongo

3rd 1:09:17 Paea Te Toki Voyaging Trust

Missing Result Matangireia Nga Tai Whakarongo

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Master Women Club

1st 59:30:21 Whakaari Waka Ama O Whakatane

2nd 1:02:43 Amohia Turangawaewae Waka Sports

3rd 1:05:31 River Ratz Te Toki Voyaging Trust

4th 1:08:41 Wāhine Pakari Hauraki Waka Ama 

5th 1:12:20 Ururoa Nga Tai Whakarongo

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Snr Master Women Club

1st 1:12:06 Hinemoana Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc.

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Gld Master Women Club

1st 1:06:01 Hinewaiariki Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc.

2nd 1:08:33 Mareikura Hinemaia Mareikura Waka Ama Club Incorporated

3rd 1:10:33 Hineteuru Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc.

4th 1:10:34 Whaitere Hauraki Waka Ama 

5th 1:15:21 Nga Hau E Wha Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc

6th 1:21:36 TMOCC Water Women Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club I

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Master 70 Women Club

1st 1:13:07 Wild Whaea Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Open Mixed Club

1st 1:01:11 Te Puaha Mixed Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

2nd 1:02:16 Mauao Mixed W4 Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

3rd 1:02:23 Te Puaha Mixed Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

4th 1:14:20 TMOCC Theo's Crew Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club I

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Master Mixed  Club

1st 1:01:51 Whaingaroa Mixed Waka Ama Team Whaingaroa Whanau Hoe Waka

2nd 1:09:44 He Waka Atawhai Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Snr Master Mixed Club

1st 58:27:42 Gunz & Rozes Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc

2nd 1:04:39 Ōkāreka Te Au Rere Waka Ama Club
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RACE 2‐ 5KM  1

RACE 2 OVERALL PLACING
W1 / W2 ‐ 5km

Placing Time W1 & W2  Club Grade

1st 26:46:59 RANGA, Hemi Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai PakuW1 5km  ‐ Junior Men

2nd 28:10:30 RANGA, Patarana Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai PakuW1 5km  ‐ Junior Men

3rd 28:40:03 FALEPEAU, Tyler Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc. W1 5km  ‐ Junior Men

4th 31:39:27 Jane and Paula TMOCC W2 5km Novice

5th 32:15:24 GABEL, Hineraukura  Tirohanga Waka Ama W1 5km Junior Women

6th 32:58:13 TAUARIKI‐ROPIHA, Harlym Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

7th 33:04:15 Siana Daneilla Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc. W1 5km ‐ Junior Women

8th 34:55:44 LINES, Hunia Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc. W1 5km  ‐ Junior Men

9th 35:04:08 CAMERON, Aydan Turangawaewae Waka Sports W1 5km  ‐ Junior Men

10th 35:20:42 HIGGINS, Xander Turangawaewae Waka Sports W1 5km  ‐ Junior Men

11th 35:25:32 TAU, Jhy Raahui Pookeka Waka Sports W1 5km  ‐ Junior Men

12th 35:43:03 KERAPA‐BROUGHTON, Paula Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka Ama Association W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

13th 35:50:28 TAIPETI, Reikura Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka Ama Association W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

14th 35:55:10 CLARKE, Hinenui Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

15th 37:41:23 CAMERON, Finn Turangawaewae Waka Sports W1 5km  ‐ Junior Men

16th 27:53:64 HEPI‐NGARONGO, Jaksyn Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai PakuW1 5km  ‐ Junior Men

17th 34:20:99 Lochlyn & Te Whanake Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao W2 5km  ‐ Junior Men

18th 35:32:66 Up to You Hauraki Waka Ama  W2 5km Novice

19th 36:07:67 DUNN‐MOON, Gracie Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

20th 36:21:71 WILSON, Litai Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

21st 39:52:74 TAI, Paerau Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

DNF MACKIE‐ROBERTS, Zalene Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

DNF TIMSON, Dylan Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

Missing Result MORUNGA, Kahuwhitiki Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 5km  ‐ Junior Men

Missing Result POTINI‐POROA, Jerome Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai PakuW1 5km  ‐ Junior Men

Missing Result RATA, Tommy Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai PakuW1 5km  ‐ Junior Men

Missing Result Tane‐Irangi‐Kapua Mackie‐Rober Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 5km ‐ Junior Men

Missing Result HILL‐HOLLIS, Te Puna Aio Rintoul Turangawaewae Waka Sports W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

Missing Result MURU, Te Winika Turangawaewae Waka Sports W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

Missing Result RUSSEK, Ava Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

Missing Result TE HIRA, Kaliya Te Toki Voyaging Trust W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women

Missing Result Operua Warere / Turanga Te Toki Voyaging Trust W2 5km Novice
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RACE 2‐ 5KM  2

RACE 2 OVERALL PLACING
W6 ‐ 5km

Placing Time W1 & W2  Club Grade

1st 24:00:50 Maki Nga Tai Whakarongo W6 5km  ‐ Novice

2nd 24:43:23 Pahurehure Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc. W6 5km  ‐ Junior Men

3rd 25:52:53 Awhiowhio Te Toki Voyaging Trust W6 5km  ‐ Junior Men

4th 26:04:43 Atta Whanau Mareikura Waka Ama W6 5km ‐ Whanau Race

5th 26:30:48 Mauao J16 Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao W6 5km  ‐ Novice

6th 27:01:44 TMOCC Rangiwaea Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc. W6 5km  ‐ Novice

7th 27:02:50 TMOCC Motuhoa Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc. W6 5km  ‐ Novice

8th 27:03:34 Last Minute Te Toki Voyaging Trust W6 ‐ 5km Whanau

9th 27:43:33 Manawaroa Turangawaewae Waka Sports W6 5km  ‐ Novice

10th 27:56:14 Rakaumanga Girls Raahui Pookeka Waka Sports W6 5km  ‐ Junior Women

11th 28:10:41 Team Variables Ruamatā Waka Ama Club W6 5km ‐ Whanau Race

12th 28:11:10 Whakatane mix Waka Ama O Whakatane W6 5km  ‐ Novice

13th 28:13:55 Tahatika O Waikato Turangawaewae Waka Sports W6 5km  ‐ Junior Mixed

14th 29:16:32 Hauraki Hooligans Hauraki Waka Ama  W6 5km ‐ Whanau Race

15th 29:18:31 Hauraki Shakaz Hauraki Waka Ama  W6 5km ‐ Whanau Race

16th 30:55:32 Mātairea ‐ Rua Ruamatā Waka Ama Club W6 5km ‐ Whanau Race

17th 31:18:53 Mātairea ‐ Tahi Ruamatā Waka Ama Club W6 5km ‐ Whanau Race

18th 33:40:14 Tuna Kaha TMOCC W6 5km ‐ Junior Men

19th 35:55:10 Wairere Hei Matau Paddlers W6 5km  ‐ Junior Men

20th 25:10:77 Waimahia Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc. W6 5km  ‐ Junior Women

21st 26:26:63 Hine Ipipiri   Tirohanga Waka Ama W6 5km ‐ Junior Women

Missing Result Rakaumanga Raahui Pookeka Waka Sports W6 5km  ‐ Junior Men

Missing Result Mahitahi Nga Tai Whakarongo W6 5km  ‐ Novice
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RACE 2‐ 5KM  1

RACE 2 GRADE PLACING
W1 / W2‐ 5km

Placing Time W1 5km  ‐ Junior Men Club

1st 26:46:59 RANGA, Hemi Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc.

2nd 28:10:30 RANGA, Patarana Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc.

3rd 28:40:03 FALEPEAU, Tyler Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc.

4th 34:55:44 LINES, Hunia Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc.

5th 35:04:08 CAMERON, Aydan Turangawaewae Waka Sports

6th 35:20:42 HIGGINS, Xander Turangawaewae Waka Sports

7th 35:25:32 TAU, Jhy Raahui Pookeka Waka Sports

8th 37:41:23 CAMERON, Finn Turangawaewae Waka Sports

9th 27:53:64 HEPI‐NGARONGO, Jaksyn Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc.

Missing Result MORUNGA, Kahuwhitiki Te Toki Voyaging Trust

Missing Result POTINI‐POROA, Jerome Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc.

Missing Result RATA, Tommy Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc.

Missing Result Tane‐Irangi‐Kapua Mackie‐Roberts Te Toki Voyaging Trust

Placing Time W1 5km  ‐ Junior Women Club

1st 32:15:24 GABEL, Hineraukura  Tirohanga Waka Ama

2nd 32:58:13 TAUARIKI‐ROPIHA, Harlym Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

3rd 33:04:15 Siana Daneilla Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc.

4th 35:43:03 KERAPA‐BROUGHTON, Paula Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka Ama Association

5th 35:50:28 TAIPETI, Reikura Waikato Dragon Boat & Waka Ama Association

6th 35:55:10 CLARKE, Hinenui Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

7th 36:07:67 DUNN‐MOON, Gracie Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

8th 36:21:71 WILSON, Litai Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

9th 39:52:74 TAI, Paerau Te Toki Voyaging Trust

DNF MACKIE‐ROBERTS, Zalene Te Toki Voyaging Trust

DNF TIMSON, Dylan Te Toki Voyaging Trust

Missing Result HILL‐HOLLIS, Te Puna Aio Rintoul Turangawaewae Waka Sports

Missing Result MURU, Te Winika Turangawaewae Waka Sports

Missing Result RUSSEK, Ava Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

Missing Result TE HIRA, Kaliya Te Toki Voyaging Trust

Placing Time W2 5km Novice / Junior Men Club

1st 31:39:27 Jane and Paula TMOCC

2nd 34:20:99 Lochlyn & Te Whanake Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

3rd 35:32:66 Up to You Hauraki Waka Ama 

Missing Result Operua Warere / Turanga Te Toki Voyaging Trust
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RACE 2‐ 5KM  2

RACE 2 GRADE PLACING
W6 ‐ 5km

Placing Time W6 5km  ‐ Junior Men Club

1st 24:43:23 Pahurehure Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc.

2nd 25:52:53 Awhiowhio Te Toki Voyaging Trust

3rd 33:40:14 Tuna Kaha TMOCC

4th 35:55:10 Wairere Hei Matau Paddlers

Missing Result Rakaumanga Raahui Pookeka Waka Sports

Placing Time W6 5km  ‐ Junior Mixed Club

1st 28:13:55 Tahatika O Waikato Turangawaewae Waka Sports

Placing Time W6 5km  ‐ Junior Women Club

1st 25:10:77 Waimahia Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc.

2nd 26:26:63 Hine Ipipiri   Tirohanga Waka Ama

3rd 27:56:14 Rakaumanga Girls Raahui Pookeka Waka Sports

Placing Time W6 5km  ‐ Novice Club

1st 24:00:50 Maki Nga Tai Whakarongo

2nd 26:30:48 Mauao J16 Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

3rd 27:01:44 TMOCC Rangiwaea Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.

4th 27:02:50 TMOCC Motuhoa Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.

5th 27:43:33 Manawaroa Turangawaewae Waka Sports

6th 28:11:10 Whakatane mix Waka Ama O Whakatane

7th Missing Result Mahitahi Nga Tai Whakarongo

Placing Time W6 5km ‐ Whanau Race Club

1st 26:04:43 Atta Whanau Mareikura Waka Ama

2nd 28:10:41 Team Variables Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

3rd 29:16:32 Hauraki Hooligans Hauraki Waka Ama 

4th 29:18:31 Hauraki Shakaz Hauraki Waka Ama 

5th 30:55:32 Mātairea ‐ Rua Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

6th 31:18:53 Mātairea ‐ Tahi Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

7th 27:03:34 Last Minute Te Toki Voyaging Trust
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RACE 3‐ 10KM  1

RACE 3 OVERALL PLACING

W1 8km

Placing Time W1 10km ‐ Open Women Club

1st 0:50:56 ORMSBY, Ngawai Waka Ama O Whakatane

2nd 0:51:45 HOANI, Rebecca Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc.

3rd 0:51:49 ENOKA, Tania Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc.

4th 0:53:09 HEKE, Yvette Taniwha Outrigger Canoe Club Inc

5th 0:54:35 NEHO, Te Ao Marama Te Toki Voyaging Trust

6th 0:54:36 SOUTHON, Lucy Te Toki Voyaging Trust

7th 0:56:46 HIGGINS, Shasha Turangawaewae Waka Sports

8th 0:56:48 BARCLAY‐KERR, Hinemanu Te Toki Voyaging Trust

9th 0:56:52 MARSH, Marguerite Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

10th 0:57:20 HOBSON, Angela Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club

11th 0:58:28 ROCHAT, Dalena Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.

12th 0:59:39 HOPE, Pura Turangawaewae Waka Sports

13th 1:00:07 NGAWHARE, Tracey Te Toki Voyaging Trust

14th 1:00:22 NAERA, Mapera Turangawaewae Waka Sports

15th 1:02:22 REWETI‐AUGUST, Toha Hei Matau Paddlers

16th 1:05:16 BERRYMAN, Kay Nga Tai Whakarongo

W2 8km

Placing Time W2 10km ‐ Master Women Club

1st 0:56:47 TMOCC Double Trouble Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.
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RACE 3‐ 10KM  2

RACE 3 OVERALL PLACING

W6 10km

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Open Men

1st 0:53:37 2DownUp Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club

2nd 0:54:04 Pure Occ Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

3rd 0:56:59 C.L.M Va'a Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc.

4th 0:57:06 Tarawera Occ 1 Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club

5th 0:58:27 Matukutureia Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc.

6th 0:59:21 Awhiowhio Te Toki Voyaging Trust

7th 0:59:25 Asoy Juniors Te Toki Voyaging Trust

8th 1:00:14 Tamure Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

9th 1:01:00 Motukako Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

10th 1:01:31 Matukutururu Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc.

11th 1:02:02 TMOCC Green Machine Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.

12th 1:02:49 Gunz & Rozes Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc

13th 1:03:23 Ko Wai To Papa Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc.

14th 1:03:44 Atabeyblades Mareikura Waka Ama Club Incorporated

15th 1:04:05 Waikuta Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

16th 1:06:28 Ikahoea Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc.

17th 1:07:52 Fluffy Slippers Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

18th 1:08:53 TNT Rocks  Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc

19th 1:09:56 Haunui Te Toki Voyaging Trust

20th 1:11:13 Dem Fullas Hauraki Waka Ama 

21st 1:12:13 Ahipukahu Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

22nd 1:14:40 Asoy Blue Te Toki Voyaging Trust

23rd 1:15:33 W4 Hoe Aroha Mash Up Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

24th 1:15:39 Waihora Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc.

25th 1:20:26 Tnt Mixers Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc
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RACE 3‐ 10KM  1

RACE 3 GRADE RESULTS

W1 8km

Placing Time W1 8km ‐ Open Women Club

1st  0:54:35 NEHO, Te Ao Marama Te Toki Voyaging Trust

2nd 0:56:46 HIGGINS, Shasha Turangawaewae Waka Sports

3rd 0:56:48 BARCLAY‐KERR, Hinemanu Te Toki Voyaging Trust

Placing Time W1 8km ‐ Master Women Club

1st 0:50:56 ORMSBY, Ngawai Waka Ama O Whakatane

2nd 0:51:45 HOANI, Rebecca Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc.

3rd 0:51:49 ENOKA, Tania Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc.

4th 0:53:09 HEKE, Yvette Taniwha Outrigger Canoe Club Inc

5th 0:57:20 HOBSON, Angela Tamaki Outrigger Canoe Club

6th 0:59:39 HOPE, Pura Turangawaewae Waka Sports

7th 1:00:07 NGAWHARE, Tracey Te Toki Voyaging Trust

8th 1:00:22 NAERA, Mapera Turangawaewae Waka Sports

Placing Time W1 8km ‐ Snr Master Women Club

1st 0:54:36 SOUTHON, Lucy Te Toki Voyaging Trust

2nd 0:56:52 MARSH, Marguerite Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

3rd 0:58:28 ROCHAT, Dalena Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.

4th 1:02:22 REWETI‐AUGUST, Toha Hei Matau Paddlers

5th 1:05:16 BERRYMAN, Kay Nga Tai Whakarongo

W2 8km

Placing Time W2 8km ‐ Master Women Club

1st 0:56:47 TMOCC Double Trouble Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.
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RACE 3‐ 10KM  2

RACE 3 GRADE RESULTS

W6 10km

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Open Men

1st 0:53:37 2DownUp Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club

2nd 0:54:04 Pure Occ Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

3rd 0:56:59 C.L.M Va'a Pakuranga Outrigger Canoe Club O Te Tahawai Pakuranga Inc.

4th 0:58:27 Matukutureia Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc.

5th 0:59:21 Awhiowhio Te Toki Voyaging Trust

6th 0:59:25 Asoy Juniors Te Toki Voyaging Trust

7th 1:00:14 Tamure Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

8th 1:01:31 Matukutururu Te Pou Herenga Waka Ama Club Inc.

9th 1:02:02 TMOCC Green Machine Tauranga Moana Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.

10th 1:03:44 Atabeyblades Mareikura Waka Ama Club Incorporated

11th 1:12:13 Ahipukahu Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

12th 1:14:40 Asoy Blue Te Toki Voyaging Trust

Placing Time W6 10km Master Men

1st 1:01:00 Motukako Ngā Kaihoe o Te Pūaha Incorporated

2nd 1:08:53 TNT Rocks  Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc

3rd 1:09:56 Haunui Te Toki Voyaging Trust

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Snr Master Men

1st 0:57:06 Tarawera Occ 1 Tarawera Outrigger Canoe Club

2nd 1:04:05 Waikuta Ruamatā Waka Ama Club

3rd 1:11:13 Dem Fullas Hauraki Waka Ama 

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Gld Master Men

1st 1:03:23 Ko Wai To Papa Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc.

2nd 1:07:52 Fluffy Slippers Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

3rd 1:15:33 W4 Hoe Aroha Mash Up Hoe Aroha Whanau o Mauao

4th 1:15:39 Waihora Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc.

Placing Time W6 10km ‐ Snr Master Mixed (Afternoon Race)

1st 1:02:49 Gunz & Rozes Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc

2nd 1:06:28 Ikahoea Horouta Waka Hoe Club Inc.

3rd 1:20:26 Tnt Mixers Waitakere Outrigger Canoe Club Inc
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